Harbour Zone for Team Results 2025

20 March 2025
Gender: Boys Year:7

Position Team Name Course Run Time Team Time
1 Orewa College Team 10 0:56:35
Daniel Van Zyl * B72 0:12:49
Felix Lynn * B71 0:12:52
Connor Bateman * B74 0:15:24
Izak Mason * B76 0:15:30
Matt Dodds B75 0:17:33
Skylar Balsom-Skinner B73 0:17:36
2 Northcross Intermediate Team 3 0:59:57
Ryan Deng * B74 0:14:44
Yeonjun Moon * B73 0:14:52
Juan Oosthuizen * B71 0:15:09
Jayden Xue * B72 0:15:12
Kai Hewetson B76 MP
Theo Callan B75 0:19:44
3 Belmont Intermediate Team 5 1:12:44
Jasper Brant * B73 0:16:18
Benicio Mitchell-Pala * B71 0:16:28
Ma'a Toeva * B75 0:16:36
Jushya Gilmour * B72 0:23:22
4 Kristin School Team 7 1:18:30
Charlie Thirkettle * B75 0:16:44
Paklam Chen * B73 0:19:44
Jack Tompkins * B76 0:20:03
Oscar Kovacevic * B71 0:21:59
5 Orewa College Team 5 1:18:48
Andy Van Noordwyk * B75 0:12:41
Jack Godfrey * B73 0:21:52
Romeo Hilton * B72 0:22:06
Joshua Smits * B74 0:22:09
JT De Almeida B71 DNF
Liam Watson B76 0:27:03
6 Wairau Intermediate Team 11 1:29:53

Riley Cooper * B72 0:17:17



10

Leighton Nicholas *
Induwara Meegama *
Matthew Mildenhall *

Wairau Intermediate Team 12
Ben White *

Westley Branstein *

Aiden Kuo *

Medhansh Garg *

Jack Kwon

Wairau Intermediate Team 13
Wonha Jung *

Ben Ricketts *

Matthew Espina *

Parker Carroll *

Glenfield Intermediate School Team 1
Peter Yang *

Hassan Bassiouni *

Amanaki Grant *

Braxton Lees *

Arnav Nair

Lachlan McCall

Wairau Intermediate Team 1
Filip Golubovich *

Luca Alsop *

John Westley *

Colin Harrison *

James Coltman

Wairau Intermediate Team 14
Ryan Burke

Finn Leslie

Turgun Popov

Joel Ullas Matthew

Belmont Intermediate Team 6
Will Chippier

Victor Koelsch

Adam Wilson

Nick Neaugebeauer

B73
B74
B76

B73
B76
B74
B71
B75

B76
B74
B72
B71

B75
B76
B72
B71
B73
B74

B76
B74
B72
B75
B71

B71
B76
B73
B75

B75
B76
B72
B74

0:17:19
0:23:54
0:31:23

0:20:37

0:20:44

0:27:04

0:28:19
MP

0:19:29
0:24:09
0:24:22
0:32:58

0:20:58
0:25:47
0:26:14
0:28:53
MP
MP

0:26:09

0:29:58

0:32:48

0:35:15
MP

MP
0:19:01
0:19:32
0:22:52

MP
0:17:09
0:35:18
0:37:58

1:36:44

1:40:58

1:41:52

2:04:10




Gender: Boys Year: 8

Position Team Name Course Run Time Team Time
1 Orewa College Team 3 0:47:35
Hunter Tipene * B83 0:11:38
William Locking * B86 0:11:40
Noah Rice * B85 0:11:53
Harlem Hope-Jensen * B81 0:12:24
Kyle Adigue B82 0:13:32
Sam Snelgrove B84 0:22:16
2 Northcross Intermediate Team 2 0:50:47
Lucas Deng * B83 0:11:55
Ryan Wang * B86 0:11:59
Joon Hwang * B85 0:12:48
Ethan Tu * B82 0:14:05
Andrew WANg B84 0:16:46
Adam Su B81 0:20:15
3 Murrays Bay Intermediate Team 5 0:53:02
Zander Van der Merwe * B84 0:11:04
Cole Hansen * B86 0:11:57
Steve Hu * B81 0:14:44
Daniel Divid * B82 0:15:17
Josh Chang B85 MP
4 Northcross Intermediate Team 1 0:54:27
Harry smith * B86 0:12:46
Danil Taran * B85 0:13:01
Josh Sullivan * B81 0:13:59
Jason Tse * B83 0:14:41
Ryder Morris B82 MP
Louis rogers B84 0:17:49
5 Albany Junior High School Team 3 0:56:16
Ozzy Petersen * B82 0:12:36
Damian Coles * B84 0:13:20
Thomas Brown * B81 0:13:50
Dylan Kamo * B83 0:16:30
Beau Stewart B86 MP
Zander Roberts B85 0:20:31
6 Orewa College Team 8 1:02:44
Charlie Botherway * B83 0:13:28

Taylor Houwinet * B82 0:13:50



10

11

12

Jude Turner *
Miller Nevans *
Max Munro
Austin King

Kristin School Team 5
Joseph St Clare *
Josh Huggins *

Cruz Xu *

Eric Sun *

Freddie Molloy
Austin Jiang

Wairau Intermediate Team 20
Hayden Fish *

Daniel Billings *

Hashir Hussein *

Oliver Stadler *

Caleb Loveridge

Wairau Intermediate Team 15
Nate Hosken *

Max Ward *

lllidan Aulsford *

Theo Thomas *

Elijah Norman

Ibrahim Patel

Belmont Intermediate Team 1
Phoenix McQuoid *

Finn Kelly *

Miles Datt *

Dominic Reed *

Lachlan St John

Wairau Intermediate Team 17
Hyeon Woo Ryu *

Vincent Huki *

Jack Greenwood *

Juan Arreolando *

Hajun Lee

Wairau Intermediate Team 18
Daniel Davis *

Taiki Robertson *

Ben Gibbons *

Chenxi Song *

B84
B86
B85
B81

B82
B85
B81
B86
B8&3
B84

B84
B85
B81
B82
B86

B83
B81
B86
B82
B85
B84

B83
B81
B86
B84
B82

B85
B86
B81
B82
B84

B82
B85
B84
B81

0:17:17
0:18:09
0:26:53
0:26:56

0:12:44
0:12:50
0:19:07
0:20:28
0:20:53
0:23:14

0:15:29
0:15:33
0:17:49
0:18:09
0:24:12

0:16:21
0:16:23
0:16:58
0:18:36
MP
0:19:04

0:14:02

0:14:38

0:19:45

0:20:27
MP

0:16:19
0:17:37
0:18:13
0:18:29
0:28:27

0:13:36
0:17:19
0:20:59
0:21:05

1:05:09

1:07:00

1:08:18

1:08:52

1:10:38

1:12:59



13

14

15

16

17

18

Luke Albrect
Soane Mahoni

Birkdale Intermdiate School Team 1
Bryan Haggitt *

Leroy Levonivich *

L) Hayter *

Chase Parkin *

Elijah Gill

Peter Elliott

Kristin School Team 6
Alex Leigh *

Ethan Li *

Jax Bailey *

Noah Wilson *

Finn Goodrick

Orewa College Team 7
Austen Brunton *
Ryan Borckelmans *
James Reid *

Lewis Hewitt *

Joel Ford

Ejay Bracero

Wairau Intermediate Team 21
Lachlan Kopetashny *

Ethan Weller *

Eli Mclver *

Harish Kumaran *

Lincoln Richmond

Glenfield Intermediate School Team 3
Sam Chapman *

Hussein Bassiouni *

Andrew Wong *

Jake Chapman *

Vincent Hwang

Wairau Intermediate Team 22
Benjamin Barnes *

Ezra Allen *

William Tan *

Liam Bourke *

Shiveh Joshi

B86
B&3

B&3
B81
B82
B84
B86
B85

B85
B86
B84
B81
B&3

B85
B84
B82
B&3
B86
B81

B83
B86
B84
B85
B82

B85
B86
B82
B83
B84

B82
B81
B86
B84
B&3

MP
0:25:22

0:15:19
0:17:20
0:21:34
0:21:37
MP
0:27:13

0:15:42
0:18:28
0:19:14
0:24:01
0:29:00

0:15:45
0:19:10
0:20:14
0:22:52
0:34:56
0:34:59

0:15:49

0:16:45

0:18:22

0:27:30
MP

0:19:02
0:20:42
0:20:43
0:20:54
0:36:13

0:18:11
0:20:30
0:23:15
0:23:48
0:35:29

1:15:50

1:17:25

1:18:01

1:18:26

1:21:21

1:25:44



19 Mahurangi College Team 1 1:33:07

Ciara De Vos * B85 0:23:02
Agnes Biju * B82 0:23:04
Alexis Cross * B86 0:23:27
Cassie Aitkin * B84 0:23:34
Jack Best B83 MP
20 Mahurangi College Team 3 1:34:06
Elvie Stewart * B86 0:17:36
Lenny Roberts * B83 0:18:19
Blake Smith * B81 0:28:36
Will Pringle * B82 0:29:35
21 Wairau Intermediate Team 16 1:40:10
Phenyqgs Kocks * B82 0:17:04
Radeesh Jayasekarage Don * B83 0:22:01
Samant Singh * B86 0:26:51
Alex Chea * B85 0:34:14
Agamveer Marjara B84 0:38:11
22 Mahurangi College Team 2 1:41:42
Vincent Lorimer * B85 0:21:19
William Lang * B84 0:21:54
Oscar Gunn * B82 0:23:06
Harper Holden * B81 0:35:23
Finn Maclean B86 MP
Beau Kellington B83 0:42:36

Mahurangi College Team 4

Leike Botha B86 MP
Hunter Van Kekem B84 MP
Ryder Waters B83 0:25:30
Vienna Williamson B81 0:31:07

Belmont Intermediate Team 2

Josh Hanna B81 MP

Campbell Downie B83 0:13:48
Zac brinkler B82 0:15:29
Jesse Davies B86 0:15:29

Gender: Girls Year:7

Position Team Name Course Run Time Team Time



Birkdale Intermdiate School Team 4
Sophia Freestone *

Lola Nancekivell *

Mia Egli *

Katie Chitty *

Northcross Intermediate Team 5
Kaitlyn McCarty *

Ariel Huang *

Amy Tan *

Rachel Rodney *

Dorothy Leung

Mira Li

Murrays Bay Intermediate Team 1
Fenella Foden *

Liv Watts *

Peyton Raines *

Amelia Dobbie *

Isla Jaakkola

Nen Sharma

Orewa College Team 6
Farrah Sweeney *

Eva Wilkins *

Isabel Hampton *
Annie Pham *

Ellie Boreham

Taylah Hadley

Kristin School Team 2
Vivienne Meyer *
Grace Lawry *

Pippa Brown *

Joyce Yao *

Caitlin Finch

Belmont Intermediate Team 7
Jura Fletcher-McGreevy *
Cass Thorne *

Ellie Williams *

Georgia Roberts *

Bonnie Robinson

Wairau Intermediate Team 3
Erica Taylor *
Bethany Mclver *

G72
G71
G74
G76

G73
G74
G71
G72
G76
G75

G72
G76
G71
G73
G74
G75

G73
G75
G71
G74
G76
G72

G72
G71
G74
G75
G73

G75
G76
G72
G74
G73

G73
G76

0:13:22
0:13:25
0:13:29
0:16:11

0:15:47
0:16:00
0:16:01
0:16:04
MP
0:22:28

0:14:44
0:14:49
0:19:28
0:20:15
0:23:22
0:36:03

0:14:59
0:15:40
0:17:49
0:25:23
MP
0:26:00

0:19:04
0:19:07
0:19:10
0:19:17
0:28:09

0:20:59

0:21:01

0:23:24

0:23:26
MP

0:22:03
0:22:04

0:56:27

1:03:52

1:09:16

1:13:51

1:16:38

1:28:50

1:37:09



10

Chloe Barnes *
Lauren Timperley *
Maria Burkovska

Wairau Intermediate Team 2
Chloe Jermain *

Meila Coyle *

Madi Hauraki *

Brooklyn Croft *

Ava Bali

Belmont Intermediate Team 8
Isla Fletcher-McGreevy *

Irin Anwar *

Lily Purdom *

Jovia Ho *

Eva Delany

Orewa College Team 11
Ava Durrant *

Addi Brook *

Ruby Stimson-Cade *
Thea Sullivan *

Alivia Longstaff

Mya Papprill-Douglas

Kristin School Team 1
Sofia Lentino
Sophie Clark
Estelle Miller
Melody Zhao

Glenfield Intermediate School Team 4

Amanda Oliverio
Ava Loifer
Ruby Brein Herd

Wairau Intermediate Team 4
Riley-Reese Coete

Sophie Heaphy

Navdeep Choupon

Hannah Praji

G72
G75
G71

G71
G73
G72
G75
G74

G71
G75
G73
G72
G74

G76
G75
G73
G74
G72
G71

G76
G75
G72
G71

G71
G73
G74

G75
G74
G72
G76

0:25:36
0:27:26
0:27:34

0:18:12
0:25:24
0:28:42
0:30:13
0:42:25

0:16:24
0:26:46
0:29:33
0:31:02
0:31:30

0:21:50
0:26:02
0:26:37
0:35:02
MP
0:39:16

MP
0:17:35
0:29:57
0:36:12

MP
0:38:48
0:39:09

MP

MP
0:29:48
0:29:49

1:42:31

1:43:45

1:49:31

Gender: Girls Year: 8



Position Team Name Course Run Time Team Time

1 Murrays Bay Intermediate Team 2 0:51:30
Neiva Moore * G85 0:11:45
Isla Horne * G81 0:11:47
Brianna Field * G83 0:13:57
Oli Andel * G86 0:14:01
Millie Harrison G82 0:14:02
2 Orewa College Team 2 0:58:51
Lacey Gornall * G84 0:12:18
Roxy Hefer * G85 0:15:10
Anisa Gilbert * G82 0:15:13
Charlotte Watson * G86 0:16:10
Ayla Shirtliff G81 0:29:17
Isabelle Wooller G83 0:31:17
3 Belmont Intermediate Team 4 1:00:24
Sofia Fielding * G81 0:13:32
Lucia Balgarnie * G83 0:14:52
Georgia Kingston * G82 0:14:54
Madeline James * G85 0:17:06
Alice Du G84 0:25:58
4 Murrays Bay Intermediate Team 4 1:03:29
Ashley Kruyen * G83 0:13:20
Cece McGill * G84 0:13:33
Paige Perkins * G82 0:14:26
Kaia Bates * G81 0:22:10
Leah Patrick G86 0:26:47
5 Belmont Intermediate Team 3 1:.04:44
Jaime Smith * G81 0:15:14
Juliette James * G83 0:16:24
Milla Holland * G82 0:16:32
Charlotte Avery * G85 0:16:34
Juliette McCaw G86 0:17:29
6 Kristin School Team 4 1:06:22
Matilda Cutress * G84 0:14:01
Yasmin Day * G86 0:14:37
Saskia Atkinson * G85 0:15:34
Lily Collins * G82 0:22:10

7 Albany Junior High School Team 1 1:08:03



10

11

12

13

Nyah Slade *
Dior Ivatt-Oakley *
Seanna Govender *
Sienna Lala *

Wairau Intermediate Team 8
Lucy Davis *

Olivia Rice *

Isabella Holt-Coetzee *
Bethany Wung *

Joyce Kim

Mira Oliver

Northcross Intermediate Team 4
Naia Carson Neufeld *

Nadia Corkery *

Nina Terekhova *

Olivia Read *

Elynn Li

Vivian Pu

Orewa College Team 9
Isla McComb *

Indi Hjorth *

Sienna Dodson *

Elli Pohnetal *
Gemma Dunn

Teagan Bouwer

Murrays Bay Intermediate Team 3
Lauren Graham *

Carola Murace *

Cece Water-Roestenburg *

Mika Polaschek *

Wairau Intermediate Team 7
Cynthia Santoso *

Shruti Senthil *

Ameya Santhosh *

Katarina Zhang *

Maria Nistor

Yewon Kim

Kristin School Team 3
Juliane Janke *
Isabella Lupton *
Zoe Gottachen *

G85
G82
G81
G86

G81
G85
G83
G82
G86
G84

G83
G81
G86
G85
G84
G82

G81
G82
G84
G86
G83
G85

G86
G83
G81
G84

G82
G86
G84
G85
G81
G83

G81
G85
G83

0:13:16
0:15:29
0:16:15
0:23:03

0:16:51
0:16:58
0:17:06
0:17:31
0:17:31
0:19:54

0:12:13
0:13:16
0:23:09
0:23:12
0:33:16
0:33:58

0:16:42
0:16:49
0:18:58
0:19:41
0:19:47
0:30:57

0:15:39
0:17:44
0:17:49
0:24:52

0:16:33
0:16:39
0:21:19
0:23:16
0:25:38
0:27:13

0:15:20
0:16:53
0:23:32

1:08:26

1:11:50

1:12:10

1:16:04

1:17:47

1:22:32



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Sloane Ridgen *

Orewa College Team 4
Emily Simpson *
Chelsey Goodall *
Mary Hunt *

Lenay Koch *

Dulce Haworth
Gabriella Hector

Birkdale Intermdiate School Team 2
Isla Cavendish *

Torie Ton *

Charlotte Glyn Jones *

Sophie jenkins *

Wairau Intermediate Team 6
Zara Rahim *

Meiya Paseramen *

Malia Gannaway *

Imogen Wells *

Nichola Harrison

Glenfield Intermediate School Team 2
Nina Tran *

Saja Alshatrat *

Anna Daroy *

Dhevin Erpelo *

Kinisha Prasad

Taufa Vunipolo

Wairau Intermediate Team 9
Oneli Dissanayake *

Lucy Wallis *

Somany Yin *

Sunyu Kwak *

Albany Junior High School Team 2
Grace Brown *

Sienna Visser *

Reagan Highet *

Evelynne Li *

Orewa College Team 1
Holly Beachman *

Lily Heywood *
Bella-Rose Skinner *

G86

G82
G86
G83
G85
G84
G81

G86
G84
G83
G81

G86
G83
G82
G85
G84

G83
G86
G85
G81
G84
G82

G86
G82
G83
G81

G82
G86
G84
G85

G84
G86
G82

0:26:47

0:19:25
0:19:27
0:20:45
0:23:00
MP
0:31:28

0:23:38
0:26:37
0:28:47
0:28:49

0:25:16
0:29:18
0:29:27
0:29:30
0:29:31

0:23:05
0:23:05
0:34:38
0:34:41
0:58:54
0:58:57

0:20:01
0:26:02
0:26:06
0:44:22

0:20:06
0:20:07
0:37:31
0:39:10

0:17:21
0:31:30
0:33:45

1:22:37

1:47:51

1:53:31

1:55:29

1:56:31

1:56:54

2:04:30



21

Kassidy Van Dam *
Amy Greenhalgh
Isla Mexted

Birkdale Intermdiate School Team 3
Saanvi Sharma *

Annabel Thorburn *

Harriet Barker *

Cailin Webb *

Sophie Stanton

Wairau Intermediate Team 5
Jiselle Trillanes

Kavya A

Clara Barnard

Elsa Qin

Wairau Intermediate Team 10
Neve East

Brooke Harris

Dionne Baysa

G85
G83
G81

G86
G84
G85
G82
G83

G84
G86
G83
G82

G83
G85
G84

0:41:54
MP
0:42:08

0:24:54

0:28:25

0:30:38

0:48:13
DNF

MP
0:20:48
0:22:29
0:24:18

0:14:47
0:17:59
0:28:15

2:12:10



